



PRICE "LESS" FASHION

Date: 6th February, 2019

Ref. No. CS/S/L-318/2018-19

To,

To:
The Listing Department
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
Scrip Code: VMART
Fax: 022-26598120
Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

To:
The Corporate Relationship Department
THE BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
Scrip code: 534976
Fax: 022-22723121
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sub: Copies of Newspaper publication

Sir,


Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of the unaudited financial results of the company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018, as published in terms of the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on Wednesday, 6th February, 2019 in "Business Standard" – English and – "Business Standard" Hindi newspapers.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For V-Mart Retail Limited


Megha Tandon
Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above

V-MART RETAIL LTD.

CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727

Corporate Office : Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area Phase V, Gurqaon - 122 016 (Harvana)

THE ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED
 OMC House, Bhubaneswar-751001, Odisha
 CIN: U13100OR1956SGC000313, www.omcltd.in

OMC **ODISHA**
 NEW OPPORTUNITIES

CAD-1375 E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE
NIT No. 03/E-PROC/OMC/MAT/2019 Dated. 05.02.2019

1. Name of the work	Development, Implementation and Maintenance of Customer Interface Portal (CIP) Solution for OMC Limited.
2. Availability of bid document in Govt. Portal	07/02/2019 after 05:00PM
3. Last date of online submission of tender in portal	15/03/2019 up to 05:00PM.
4. Submission of EMD	The bidder has to deposit Rs.1,00,000.00 (Rupees One lakh) only through on line as available in www.tendersodisha.gov.in
5. Date of opening of Technocommercial Bid	16/03/2019 at 11:00AM.

All other details can be seen from the tender document available at Govt. website i.e. www.tendersodisha.gov.in & in OMC website i.e. www.omcltd.in. OMC reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason therefor.

GENERAL MANAGER (MAT)
 I&PR No. 30005/11/0176/18-19

V MART
CELEBRATING 200 STORES

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December 2018
 ₹ in Lacs (except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	46,755.42	26,323.25	36,893.62	1,09,288.07	92,792.35	1,22,651.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,702.48	(968.40)	5,882.47	9,470.55	9,500.01	11,246.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,702.48	(968.40)	5,882.47	9,470.55	9,500.01	11,246.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,168.41	(402.36)	3,668.48	6,252.64	6,178.94	7,770.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,171.90	(373.82)	3,658.73	6,289.47	6,161.40	7,799.19
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,812.72	1,812.72	1,809.74	1,812.72	1,809.74	1,809.74
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized) -						
	(a) Basic	23.00	(2.06)	20.27	34.50	34.05	42.94
	(b) Diluted	22.99	(2.06)	20.21	34.39	33.95	42.79

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on February 05, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00900900

Place: Gurugram
 Date: February 05, 2019

V-MART RETAIL LIMITED

Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.
 Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016
 Tel.: 0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: info@vmart.co.in;
 Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN - L51909DL2002PLC163727

KAMADGIRI FASHION LIMITED
 CIN: L17120MH1987PLC042424
 Regd. Office: B-104, 'The Qube', M.V. Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.
 Tel: 022-71613131 | Fax: 022-71613199 | Email: mumho@kflindia.com | Website: www.kflindia.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 (₹ in Lakh)

Sr No.	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter ended 31-Dec-18	Nine Months ended 31-Dec-18	Quarter ended 31-Dec-17
1	Total income from operations	8,166.20	23,231.41	7,646.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.53	418.31	232.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.53	418.31	232.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.07	278.83	162.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	109.97	284.51	158.48
6	Equity Share Capital	586.94	586.94	586.94
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.84	4.75	2.77
	Diluted :	1.84	4.75	2.77

Note :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 05, 2019 and reviewed by Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of Company i.e. www.kflindia.com.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

By order of the Board
 For Kamadgiri Fashion Limited
 Sd/-
Pradip Kumar Goenka
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : February 05, 2019

KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED
 CIN: L17114WB1999PLC089148
 Registered Office : 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024
 City Office : 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone: 033 2469-7825/6788/2489-3472 Fax: 033 2469-6788
 Email: ktmltext@vsnl.net; Website: www.kesoramtextiles.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 (₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended 31.12.2018	Preceding three months ended 30-09-2018	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 31-12-2017	Current nine months ended 31-12-2018	Corresponding nine months ended in the previous year 31-12-2017	Previous year ended 31-03-2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(5.03)	(31.36)	(20.77)	(36.06)	(52.78)	(13.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(5.03)	(31.36)	(20.77)	(36.06)	(52.78)	(13.84)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(5.03)	(31.36)	(20.77)	(36.06)	(52.78)	(13.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.84	(18.50)	(8.37)	2.54	(15.58)	37.62
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	1. Basic: (₹)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.03)
	2. Diluted: (₹)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.03)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 is available on Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesoramtextiles.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 4th February, 2019.

For Kesoram Textile Mills Limited
 Sd/-
S. K. Birla
 (Chairman)

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 4th February, 2019

APOLLO PIPES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as 'Amulya Leasing And Finance Limited')
 CIN: L65990DL1985PLC022723
 Regd. Office : 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092
 Corp. Office : Plot No. 10, Commercial Area, Kaushambi, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201010
 Tel.: 011-43334000/0120-4633333; Website: www.apollopipes.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 (₹ in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Current Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Current nine months ended 31.12.2018	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (Net of excise duty/GST)	9,048.12	28,155.66	7,566.73
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	532.73	1,863.07	448.60
Other comprehensive income after tax	0.35	1.02	(0.98)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	533.08	1,864.09	447.62
Equity Share Capital (In ₹)	1,198.44	1,198.44	1,103.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	4.45	15.55	4.07
Diluted:	4.45	15.55	4.07
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	4.45	15.55	4.07
Diluted :	4.45	15.55	4.07

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05-Feb-2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion.
- The Government of India introduced the Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July 2017, consequently revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec 2017 and year ended 31st Mar 2018 is net of GST. However revenue for all other periods presented is inclusive of excise duty, where applicable. For comparison purposes revenue excluding excise duty is given below:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31-Dec-18	30-Sep-18	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-17	31-Mar-18	
Revenue Operations	8,704.43	8,427.68	7,473.33	27,241.21	21,876.30	29,316.53	
Excise Duty on Sale	-	-	0.25	-	868.11	868.11	
Revenue from Operations excluding GST/ Excise Duty	8,704.43	8,427.68	7,473.08	27,241.21	21,008.19	28,448.42	

- During the quarter under review, the company has issued and allotted 9,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 590/- each and 24,85,000 warrants (fully convertible) of Rs. 590/- each at duly convened Board Meeting held on 6-Oct-2018.
- Previous Period's/Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The Company is engaged in Manufacturing and Trading of UPVC, CPVC, HDPE Pipes and Fittings and the same constitutes a single reportable segment as per INDAS 108.

For Apollo Pipes Limited
 Sd/-
Sameer Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00005209

Date : 05-Feb-2019
 Place : Ghaziabad

KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
e-NIT No.: SE (FAWS)/T-60 of 2018-19

e-Tender is invited by the Superintending Engineer (FAWS), 83/1A Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-700006 from reliable, experienced and resourceful agencies for the work: **Sl. No. & Name of the Works:** (1) Detailed design, Construction, Erection & Commissioning (Civil Part only) of 2.0 MG capacity Underground Reservoir cum Booster Pumping Station including construction of Sub-Station building for Serampore Municipal Area, Hooghly on Turnkey Basis. (2) Same as Sl. No.-1,1.5 MG capacity,at Bhadrakali Trenching Ground in Ward No. 7 within Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipal Area, Hooghly on Turnkey Basis. (3) Same as Sl. No.-1,1.5 MG capacity,at Baidyabati Municipal Area, Hooghly on Turnkey Basis. (4) Same as Sl. No.-1,1.0 MG capacity,at Champdani Municipal Area, Hooghly on Turnkey Basis. (5) Same as Sl. No.-1,1.0 MG capacity,opposite to Berger Factory, Rishra, Hooghly on Turnkey Basis. (6) Same as Sl. No.-1,0.5 MG capacity,at Manikata, Makhla Zone on T. N. Mukherjee Road, Uttarpara, Hooghly at Ward No. 22. Within Uttarpara Kotrung Municipal Area on Turnkey Basis. (7) Same as Sl. No.-1,0.5 MG capacity,at Ward No. 17, at Rathin Pal Sarani, Rishra, Hooghly within Rishra Municipal Area on Turnkey Basis. **Estimated Amount:** Rate to be quoted for each Sl. No. **Earnest Money:** ₹ 1,00,00,000/- for each Sl. No. **Time of Completion:** 15 months for each Sl. No. **Last date of Bid Submission online:** 05.03.2019 up to 06.00 PM. For details contact the above office or visit our both websites. **KMDA/T-793/Expression(4)/18-19**

Visit : www.wbtenders.gov.in or www.kmdaonline.org

GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED
 (Formerly Garware-Wall Ropes Limited)

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read along with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th February, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018.

The information may be accessed on the Company's website at www.garwarefibres.com and also be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Garware Technical Fibres Limited
 Sd/-
Sunil Agarwal
 Company Secretary
 Date : 5th February, 2019
 M. No. FCS6407

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.
 CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; Telephone No.: (+91-20) 30780000
 E-mail: pune_admin@garwarefibres.com; Website: www.garwarefibres.com

Better Ideas in Action

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Regd. Office : Plots No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai 600045, India, Phone No. : 91-044-42298199,
 Email : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in
 Website: www.igarashimotors.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th February 2019 at the Registered Office at Plot No B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai 600045 to consider and approve the Un-audited financial results as per IndAs format for the third quarter ended 31st December 2018. A copy of the said notice and Un-audited Financial Results shall also be available on Company's website at www.igarashimotors.com and also on Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Igarashi Motors India Limited
 Sd/-
P. Dinakara Babu
 Company Secretary
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 05.02.2019

NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) Limited
 Regd. Off.: 507, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400 053, Maharashtra, Email: netlink@easy2source.com; Web: www.nsl.co.in
 Tel: 022-26335583; CIN: L45200MH1984PLC034789

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (Rupees in Lakhs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31.12.2018	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 31.12.2017
		1	Total income from operations (net)	1.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.05	-102.03	13.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.05	-102.03	13.96
4	Equity Share Capital	252.92	252.92	296.70
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	850.76	850.76	841.46
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)			
	1. Basic :	0.60	-4.03	0.47
	2. Diluted:	0.60	-4.03	0.47
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)			
	1. Basic :	0.60	-4.03	0.47
	2. Diluted:	0.60	-4.03	0.47

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (s) and the listed entity, Company url: www.nsl.co.in/financials.php.
- # - Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statements of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Netlink Solutions (India) Limited
 Sd/-
Rupa Modi
 Executive Director & CFO
 DIN: -00378383

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 05, 2019

SITI NETWORKS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013
 Tel.: +91 22 43605555 E-mail: csandlegal@siti.essellgroup.com
 CIN: L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website: www.sitinetworks.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 13th day of February, 2019, *inter-alia* to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter of the financial year 2018-19 and nine months ended on December 31, 2018.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.sitinetworks.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Siti Networks Limited
 Sd/-
Suresh Kumar
 Company Secretary
 Date : 05.02.2019
 M.No. ACS 14390

Business Standard
CAMPUS TALK
PROMOTIONS

CIMR & CRKIMR episode 6 of Good-to-Great Management Fest 2018

Chetana's Institutes of Management and Research commenced its sixth and final episode of Season 3 of its inter-division Good-to-Great Management Fest. On 2nd November 2018, MMS (A) hosted the event under the banner of team 'Catalancers'. The theme for the event was "SWASHBUCKLER - Transforming Ideas into Reality". Ensuring an overall theme on entrepreneurial aptitude in Chetana's, games such as Nivesh Niti - to create a virtual business idea, Rolling Fortune and Createlligence - a product designing activity engaged the audience throughout the event.

Guest of Honour for the day was a Women Achiever Award holder, Ms. Nabomita Mazumdar. She is among Top 10 Thought Leaders to Future of Work as declared by Blue Jeans Network and among Top 25 Most Influential Women on Twitter. Ms. Nabomita Mazumdar took the audience through her life journey, sharing various innovative ideas and gave the audience a motivational message of never to be scared in exploring ideas and treading the untraveled paths.

The event was a thorough motivation for students to think out of the box and develop various entrepreneurial skills for facing the ever changing market requirements.

— **Neel Raju Nalawade**

TIMSR presents its Annual Fest - TATVA 2019

TATVA - 2019 the annual inter-college fest of Thakur Institute of Management Studies and Research took place recently and gave students a platform to showcase their hidden artistry and also provided them with an engaging experience which will have long lasting memories. The launch saw participation by CLs from around 34 colleges which included NMIMS, IBS, IES and many more. The two-day event held on 23rd and 24th January included various events under its umbrella like Ekathvam (cultural event), a confluence of talent, skills and creativity; Pulse (sports event) and Lakshya (social activity event) which encouraged students working towards the benefit of the society. Students across various colleges in Mumbai attended and participated in competitions under each event, competing with each other to win exciting cash prizes. Besides this, there were stalls setup by the students across campus to showcase their entrepreneurial skills. The fest concluded on a very high note as everybody danced and enjoyed to the tunes of DJ Ali Merchant which was arranged in the college premises.

— **Diksha Ramesh Shetty**

AARAMBH'19

Social Responsibility Forum is a club of Anil Surendra Modi School of Commerce, NMIMS which was established for contributing to the society and to those less privileged than oneself. AARAMBH, the flagship event, is a 5-KM Social Marathon, which calls for spirit and enthusiasm among its participants. Here, people from the entire city participate and run for a cause.

As Aarambh completes a decade this year, SRF aims to address the alarming issue of Child Sexual Abuse in collaboration with 'Arpan', the largest NGO in the country providing prevention and intervention services to the children and adults.

As they take bigger strides to ensure 'A World Free from Child Sexual Abuse', join and support them in raising awareness against the issue on 10th of February, 2019 at 7:00 a.m. at Bandstand, Bandra. To register, checkout the tickets on Insider.in or contact: Sakshi Agrawal (+91 8291419115)

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab national bank
...भरोसे का प्रतीक! ...the name you can BANK upon!

वित्त प्रभाग, शेयर विभाग, प्लॉट संख्या-4, द्वारका सेक्टर 10, नई दिल्ली-110075
ई-मेल आईडी: hosd@pnb.co.in, टेली : 011-28044866

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि नीचे उल्लिखित बैंक का शेयर प्रमाण पत्र खोने/मिसप्लेस/चोरी होने के रूप में रिपोर्ट किया गया है और इसके पंजीकृत धारक/दावेदार ने ड्युलिक्केट शेयर प्रमाण पत्र जारी करने के लिए अनुरोध किया है:

क्र. सं.	शेयरधारक (को) का नाम	फोलियो संख्या	प्रमाण पत्र संख्या	शेयरों की विशिष्ट संख्या	शेयरों की संख्या
1	हुकम सिंह ठाकुर रमेश लता ठाकुर	0144788	8557	7047491-7048490	1000

किसी व्यक्ति द्वारा उक्त शेयरों के संबंध में कोई दावा/उपरोक्त उल्लिखित शेयरधारक/दावेदार के पक्ष में ड्युलिक्केट प्रमाण पत्र जारी करने के संबंध में किसी भी आपत्ति के मामले में उसे/उन्हें इस सूचना के प्रकाशन तिथि के 15 दिन के भीतर अपने दावे या आपत्ति दर्ज करनी चाहिए। यदि इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर, उक्त प्रमाण पत्र के संबंध में बैंक द्वारा कोई दावा प्राप्त नहीं किया जाता है तो ड्युलिक्केट शेयर प्रमाण पत्र जारी किया जाएगा। सामान्य जन को उपर्युक्त प्रमाण पत्र के साथ किसी भी तरह की डीलिंग से सावधान किया जाता है।

दिनांक : 02.02.2019
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

कुते पंजाब नैशनल बैंक
(बलबीर सिंह)
कंपनी सचिव

Innovative Tech Pack Limited
CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412
Registered Office: Plot No. - 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103 (Haryana)
Website: www.itplgroup.com, Email: grievence@itplgroup.com, Tele. No.: 0120-7195236-239,
NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Meeting of Board of Director of the Company will be held at 803-805, 8th Floor, Tower-2, Assotech Business Cresterra, Plot No. - 22, Sector-135, Noida-201301 on Thursday, the 14th day of February, 2019 at 05:00 P.M. Inter-alia, to consider and approve the following:

- To consider and approve the standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018;
- To consider and take note of Limited review report of Statutory Auditor on Standalone un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018.

Further, in accordance with the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading as per Regulation 29 of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, the trading window for all the director or designated employees or connected persons or their immediate relatives will remain closed from 05th February, 2019 to 16th February, 2019 (Both days inclusive).

For Innovative Tech Pack Limited
Sd/-
Place: Noida Vishesh Chaturvedi
Date: 05.02.2019 Company Secretary

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE		RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED		मांग सूचना	
कर्जदार का नाम/पता	साह-कर्जदार और जमानती का नाम	एनपीए की तारीख	मांग सूचना की तारीख	बकाया राशि	ऋण राशि
विश्व कृष्ण गुप्ता बी-14, पिरवा एक्जेलो, मेहक प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019	मनु गुप्ता / पारुप लॉड मीडोव प्राइवेट लिमिटेड	6-अक्टूबर 2015	8-जनवरी 2019	₹. 1,44,24,472 /- 7-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHHLDEL000003128 के विरुद्ध)	₹. 103,16,996.31 /- 10वां तल, सन कोर्ट, टॉवर-1, जेपी रोड, गेट नोएडा-201310 के समस्त मांग व खंड
रोहित सिंह एच.मं. 1, मोती नगर, भूतल, ई ब्लॉक, नार्दई नई दिल्ली-110015	जतिन्द्र कौर मनवंदा / अमरदेव सिंह	7-जनवरी 2019	14-जनवरी 2019	₹. 43,16,883 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHHTDEL000020957 के विरुद्ध) और ₹. 88,95,392 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHHLDEL000020752 के विरुद्ध)	₹. 53,00,000 /- और ₹. 96,00,000 /- संपत्ति समस्त भूतल, बिना छत अधिकारी के, संपत्ति नं. ई-1, मोती नगर, नई दिल्ली-110015 के समस्त मांग व खंड और संपत्ति समान नं. ई-1, जी.एच. आर्याव सिंगु हॉस्पिटल, मोती नगर, दिल्ली-110015 के समस्त मांग व खंड
निखिल मेहता इंजी 41, माया एक्जेलो, वी जेपी मार्ग, दिल्ली, हर मोरन बीड ब्लॉक, नई दिल्ली-110027	धन्य कुमार / पंकज महाना	19-दिसंबर 2018	15-जनवरी 2019	₹. 4,25,805 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHAHDEL000031938 के विरुद्ध)	₹. 25,00,000 /- नेहार-1, नई दिल्ली-110027 के समस्त मांग व खंड
अमि सिंह 145/38, गली नं. 3, कृष्णागिरी, मंडारकी, शाकपुर, दिल्ली, कल्याण वास, दिल्ली-110091	मोहाल सिंह	13-दिसंबर 2018	15-जनवरी 2019	₹. 22,28,726 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHAHDEL000048278 के विरुद्ध)	₹. 27,76,794 /- सीटी-जीएच-ग्रेटर नोएडा, च.प. 201301 के समस्त मांग व खंड।
आनंद कुमार राय सी-3, खुर्रा तल, अयोधिया अफार्मेट, केएच नं. 599, रंगपुरी, मलिक पुरी कोठी उर्फ रंगपुरी, दिल्ली, मुझगांव रोड, दिल्ली-110037	संतोषी राय	7-जनवरी 2019	14-जनवरी 2019	₹. 9,81,025 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHAHDEL000048098 के विरुद्ध) और ₹. 1,33,223 /- 14-जनवरी, 2019 को (ख़ाता नं. RHATDEL000051214 के विरुद्ध)	₹. 9,40,000 /- और ₹. 1,06,000 /- संपत्ति प्लॉट नं. सी-3, खुर्रा तल, लायनगिरी अफार्मेट, मंडीगांव पुर, नई दिल्ली-110037 के समस्त मांग व खंड।

उपरोक्त परिशिष्टियों में उपरोक्त कर्जदारों, साह-कर्जदारों और / या इनके जमानतियों (वहाँ भी लागू हो) से एतद द्वारा उभार उल्लिखित बकाया राशि को आगे की व्याज और नाम, प्रभारों सहित इस सूचना प्रकाशन के 60 दिनों के अंदर मूदान करने के लिए कहा जाता है, अन्यथा इस सूचना प्रकाशन के 60 दिनों के बाद वित्तीय अतिरिक्त के प्रतिवृत्तिपूर्ण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिवृत्ति लिए प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(4) और इसके लम्बू नियमों के तहत कर्जदारों और बंधककर्ताओं की प्रवृत्त परिसंपत्तियों का कब्जा लेने सहित प्रवृत्त परिसंपत्तियों के विरुद्ध आगे की कार्यवाही की जायेगी।
कृपया नोट करें कि उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(1) के तहत कोई भी कर्जदार प्रवृत्त लेनदार की विना विना अनुमति के इस सूचना व उल्लिखित अपनी वारदात परिसंपत्तियों को विक्री, पट्टे या अन्य किसी तरीके से हस्तान्तरित नहीं करेगा।

धन्य, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
रिवाइज होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December 2018
₹ in lacs (except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income	46,755.42	26,323.25	36,893.62	1,09,288.07	92,792.35	1,22,651.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,702.48	(968.40)	5,882.47	9,470.55	9,500.01	11,246.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,702.48	(968.40)	5,882.47	9,470.55	9,500.01	11,246.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,168.41	(402.36)	3,668.48	6,252.64	6,178.94	7,770.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,171.90	(373.82)	3,658.73	6,289.47	6,161.40	7,799.19
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,812.72	1,812.72	1,809.74	1,812.72	1,809.74	1,809.74
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized) - (a) Basic (b) Diluted	23.00 22.99	(2.06) (2.06)	20.27 20.21	34.50 34.39	34.05 33.95	42.94 42.79

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on February 05, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of V-MART RETAIL LIMITED
Place: Gurugram
Date: February 05, 2019

Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00900900

V-MART RETAIL LIMITED
Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.
Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016
Tel. : 0124-4640030; Fax : 0124-4640046; Email : info@vmart.co.in;
Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN : L51909DL2002PLC163727

संगठित क्षेत्र में नौकरियों के सृजन की चुनौती

चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा कि स्वास्थ्य, शिक्षा व वित्तीय सेवा तक लोगों की पहुंच से खत्म होगी नौकरियों की कमी

शैली सेठ मोहिले
मुंबई, 5 फरवरी

भारत इस समय औपचारिक नौकरियों के सृजन और अनौपचारिक क्षेत्र से औपचारिक क्षेत्र में लोगों को लाने की चुनौतियों के दौर से गुजर रहा है। टाटा संस के चेयरमैन एन चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा कि नौकरियों की कमी की तुलना में यह बड़ा मसला है। उन्होंने कहा कि हेल्थकेयर, शिक्षा व वित्तीय सेवाओं सहित तमाम सेवाओं तक पहुंच न होने से समस्या हो रही है। इस तरह से अगर इस समस्या का प्रभावी तरीके से समाधान कर दिया जाए तो रोजगार की समस्या अपने आप हल हो जाएगी।

निजी क्षेत्र के सबसे बड़े नियोजता समूह के चेयरमैन टेक्नोलॉजी स्टार्टअप और सूचना तकनीक क्षेत्र के प्रतिनिधियों को टीआईसीओएन, मुंबई में संबोधित कर रहे थे, जो इनका सालाना कार्यक्रम है। 'अनएक्सप्लोर्ड' थीम के साथ दो दिन तक चलने वाले कार्यक्रम में 2,000 से ज्यादा प्रतिनिधियों के साथ 500 से ज्यादा निवेशकों पर 750 के करीब ज्यादा क्षमता वाले स्टार्टअप के शामिल होने की संभावना है।

रेलवे को स्पेक्ट्रम देने के लिए ट्राई से मांगी जाएगी राय

बीएस संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 5 फरवरी

डिजिटल संचार आयोग (डीसीसी) ने 2019 की अपनी पहली बैठक में दूरसंचार विभाग को निर्देश दिए हैं कि वह 65,000 करोड़ रुपये का 700 मेगाहर्ट्ज प्रीमियम स्पेक्ट्रम भारतीय रेलवे को आवंटित करने के लिए भारतीय दूरसंचार नियामक प्राधिकरण (ट्राई) से उसकी राय मांगे। रेलवे को सिगनलिंग के मकसद से बॉर नीलामी के स्पेक्ट्रम देने के लिए राय लेने को कहा गया है। डीसीसी की बैठक के बाद दूरसंचार सचिव अरुणा सुंदरराजन ने संवाददाताओं से कहा, 'भारतीय रेलवे ने सार्वजनिक सुरक्षा एवं सुरक्षा सेवा स्थापित करने के लिए 700 मेगाहर्ट्ज बैंड में से 10 मेगाहर्ट्ज स्पेक्ट्रम की मांग की है। डिजिटल संचार आयोग ने फैसला किया है कि डीओटी इस सिलसिले में ट्राई की राय लेगा।' लंबी दूरी के मोबाइल कम्युनिकेशन के लिए 700 मेगाहर्ट्ज बैंड की रेडियोवेक्स को बेहतर माना जाता है क्योंकि सेवा मुहैया कराने के लिए 3जी और 4जी सेवाओं की तुलना में इसमें कम संख्या में मोबाइल टावरों की जरूरत होती है।

ट्राई ने 700 मेगाहर्ट्ज बैंड की रेडियोवेक्स में प्रति मेगाहर्ट्ज 6,568 करोड़ रुपये आधार मूल्य की सिफारिश की है। इससे एयरवेक्स का कुल मूल्य करीब 65,680 करोड़ रुपये



मुंबई में आयोजित टीआईसीओएन के एक कार्यक्रम को संबोधित करते टाटा संस के चेयरमैन एन चंद्रशेखरन -कमलेश पेडणेकर

चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा, 'नौकरियों की कमी कोई मसला नहीं है, हमारे पास नौकरियां हैं। औपचारिक नौकरियों का सृजन और अनौपचारिक से औपचारिक की ओर लोगों का पलायन, उन्हें बेहतर भुगतान वाली नौकरियों की पेशकश करना चुनौती है। इस बुनियादी समस्या पर और ज्यादा सोचे जाने की जरूरत है।' उनकी यह प्रतिक्रिया ऐसे समय में आई है जब भारत में बेरोजगारी 2017-18 में पिछले 45 साल में सबसे ज्यादा 6.1 प्रतिशत पर है।

चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा कि भारत के 100 करोड़ से ज्यादा आबादी में से सिर्फ 1.5 करोड़ लोग संगठित नौकरियां करते हैं। बहरहाल उन्होंने संगठित और असंगठित क्षेत्र के बीच कौशल की कमी का उल्लेख करते हुए कहा कि 1.5 करोड़ लोगों में 60 प्रतिशत द्वितीयक शिक्षा वाले और सेवा क्षेत्र में करीब 95 प्रतिशत द्वितीयक और तृतीयक शिक्षा वाले हैं। इस तरह से सभी कुशल लोग 15 प्रतिशत पूल से हैं और असंगठित क्षेत्र के 85 प्रतिशत लोगों में से ज्यादातर

चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा...

- अनौपचारिक क्षेत्र से लोगों को औपचारिक क्षेत्र में लाना और औपचारिक क्षेत्र में नौकरियों का सृजन ज्यादा चुनौतीपूर्ण
- चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा कि सिर्फ 1.5 करोड़ लोग संगठित क्षेत्र में
- संगठित क्षेत्र के श्रमिकों की तुलना में असंगठित क्षेत्र में अकुशल श्रमिकों का वेतन बहुत कम
- वेतन में चार-पांच गुने का अंतर चिंता का विषय, नौकरियों की सुरक्षा व सेवानिवृत्ति लाभ नहीं मिलता

कम कुशल और कम शिक्षित हैं। इन 85 प्रतिशत पूल के लोगों का वेतन कम है और संगठित क्षेत्र में काम करने वाले इनकी तुलना में 5 गुना ज्यादा तनख्वाह पाते हैं। इसके अलावा असंगठित क्षेत्र में नौकरी की सुरक्षा कम है और इन्हें इलाज की सुविधा या सेवानिवृत्ति के लाभ नहीं मिलते हैं। चंद्रशेखरन ने कहा कि नौकरियों व गुणवत्तायुक्त सेवाओं तक पहुंच जैसे दो अहम मसले टेक्नोलॉजी स्टार्टअप के लिए बेहतर मौका है। महाराष्ट्र में स्टार्टअप को काम करने

के लिए वातावरण पर तैयार केपीएमजी की एक रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि भारत दुनिया का तीसरा बड़ा स्टार्टअप आधार वाला देश है, जहां 7,200 के करीब स्टार्टअप हैं।

मुंबई और पुणे में काम करने वाले स्टार्टअप ने जनवरी 2015 और सितंबर 2018 के बीच 377 अरब रुपये जुटाए हैं। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि 2010 से 2012 की तुलना में 2015 र 2018 के बीच उद्यम स्टार्टअपों की वृद्धि के हिसाब से मुंबई विश्व में सातवें स्थान पर रहा।

नैशनल एसोसिएशन आफ सॉफ्टवेयर कंपनीज (नैसकॉम) के अध्यक्ष देवजानी घोष ने कहा कि भारत जहां स्टार्टअप के तीसरे बड़े देश होने का दावा करता है, वहाँ इस दिशा में बेहतर होने को लेकर चुनौती बनी हुई है। उन्होंने कहा, 'आप हर मोर्चा पर बेहतर नहीं हो सकते। आपको अपनी लड़ाई खुद चुननी है।' टेक्नोलॉजी को लेकर उन्होंने कहा कि भारत में स्टार्टअप को लेकर कदम उठाए गए हैं, वे ज्यादा हैं, लेकिन बहुत तेजी नहीं है। उन्होंने कहा कि यह वक्त है कि संख्या की डींग हॉकना छोड़कर श्रेष्ठ होने की ओर ध्यान केंद्रित किया जाए।

सरकार ने रिजर्व बैंक से मांगा धन

अरूप रायचौधरी
नई दिल्ली, 5 फरवरी

सरकार ने 2019-20 के राजकोषीय वर्ष के लिए भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक से करीब 69,000 करोड़ रुपये मांगा है। सरकार ने रिजर्व बैंक, सरकारी बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थाओं से 82,911.56 करोड़ रुपये लाभांश का अनुरोध किया था। यह राशि संयुक्त लाभांश का करीब 83 फीसदी है।

एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने बताया, 'हम रिजर्व बैंक से अगले वित्त वर्ष के लिए करीब 69,000 करोड़ रुपये का लाभांश मांग रहे हैं। सरकार के मौजूदा वित्त वर्ष के लिए रिजर्व बैंक पहले ही 40,000 करोड़ रुपये का भुगतान लाभांश में से कर चुका है और केंद्र अंतरिम लाभांश में 28,000 करोड़ रुपये की मांग कर रहा है।'

अधिकारी ने बताया, 'हमारे संशोधित अनुमानों में हमने 28,000 करोड़ रुपये के लिए बजट बनाया है। यह रिजर्व बैंक के बोर्ड के लिए करते रहे हैं। कुल मिलाकर लगभग 15,000 देगा।' 54,817 करोड़ रुपये के बजटीय अनुमानों के मुकाबले रिजर्व बैंक, बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थाओं से लाभांश से 2018-19 का संशोधित अनुमान 74,140 करोड़ रुपये है। अंतरिम लाभांश में अतिरिक्त 28,000 करोड़ रुपये इस वर्ष के लिए मांगा गया है। करीब 13,000 करोड़ रुपये 2017-18 से लंबित मांग है जिसके भुगतान की मांग आर्थिक मामलों के सचिव सुभाष गर्ग सार्वजनिक रूप से करीब 27 मार्च को सरकार के पास भेजा गया था।

सरकार ने कहा चाहिए कैसे

- सरकार ने राजकोषीय वर्ष 2020 के लिए रिजर्व बैंक से मांगा 69,000 करोड़ रुपये का लाभांश
- यह रकम रिजर्व बैंक, सरकारी बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थाओं से केंद्र सरकार द्वारा बचाए गए 82,911.56 करोड़ रुपये के संयुक्त लाभांश का करीब 83 फीसदी
- यह रिजर्व बैंक के बोर्ड के निर्णय पर निर्भर करेगा कि वह अंततः कितनी राशि सरकार को देगा

रिजर्व बैंक के लिए जुलाई-जून का राजकोषीय वर्ष होता है। रिजर्व बैंक अब किसी अंतरिम लाभांश का भुगतान करता है तो यह उसके जुलाई 2018-जून 2019 वित्त वर्ष का हिस्सा होगा। जुलाई 2017-जून 2018 के लिए रिजर्व बैंक ने लाभांश के रूप में 500 अरब रुपये से 100 अरब रुपये जिसमें से 100 अरब रुपये 27 मार्च को सरकार के पास भेजा गया था।

जनवरी में सेवा क्षेत्र सुस्त

शुभायन चक्रवर्ती
नई दिल्ली, 5 फरवरी

घरेलू बाजार से नए ऑर्डरों की रफ्तार कम होने और व्यय बढ़ने से सेवा क्षेत्र की वृद्धि जनवरी में लगातार दूसरे महीने प्रभावित हुई है। निक्केई इंडिया सर्विस पर्चैजिंग मैनेजर्स इंडेक्स (पीएमआई) के आंकड़ों से यह पता चलता है। हालांकि रोजगार बढ़ा है और फर्म लगातार नौकरियां दे रही हैं।

व्यय की रफ्तार सुस्त होने और वृद्धि के बेहतर अनुमान से जनवरी के लिए सर्विजेंज पीएमआई 52.2 रही, जो दिसंबर के 53.2 से कम

है। 50 अंक संकुचन से विस्तार का सूचक है। नए ऑर्डर पिछले 4 महीने में सबसे सुस्ती से बढ़े हैं, वहीं मंदी की वजह घरेलू बाजार रहा है क्योंकि पिछले सितंबर महीने से विदेश से नए ऑर्डर बढ़ रहे हैं। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि वृद्धि कम से कम छोटी अवधि के हिसाब से सामान्य से अलग हो सकती है, क्योंकि बाजार में मांग में बहुत मामूली सुधार हुआ है और तुलनात्मक रूप से यह उम्मीद से कम है। लेकिन नियोजताओं ने भर्तियां जारी रखी हैं। वहीं दूसरी ओर विनिर्माण क्षेत्र में लगातार 10वें महीने नौकरियां बढ़ी हैं, हालांकि रफ्तार सुस्त रही है।

बीएस सूडोकू 3351

8					4	1
			9			
				8		6
		5	2			8
4		6			5	3
3				5	2	
7			8			2
				4		
1	2					5

पट्टिगाम संख्या 3350

3	8	7	6	4	1	5	9	2
5	6	1	9	2	8	4	3	7
9	4	2	5	7	3	6	8	1
4	9	6	7	5	2	8	1	3
7	5	8	3	1	9	2	4	6
2	1	3	8	6	4	9	7	5
1	2	5	4	8	7	3	6	9
8	7	9	2	3	6	1	5	4
6	3	4	1	9	5	7	2	8

कैसे खेलें? बहुत आसान

हर रोज, कॉलम और 3 बाई 3 के बॉक्स में एक से लेकर नौ तक की संख्या भरें।

★
★
★
★
★

क्षेत्रीय मंडियों के भाव

उत्तर प्रदेश

बंद भाव रुपये प्रति क्विंटल
कानपुर
गेहूं लूज 1990/2000, जो 1830/1840, चावल मसुरी 2250/2300, चावल मोटा 2150/2200, सरसों 3850/3900, तिल सफेद 10300/10400, सोया (टीन) 1225/1280, तेल सरसों कच्ची घानी बेट पेड (टीन) 1300/1400,
लखनऊ
गेहूं दड़ा 1960/1965, गेहूं शरबती 2500/2550, चावल शरबती सेला 3850/ 3900, स्टीम 4600/4650, लालमती 3300/3400, चावल (सोना) 2800/2850,
चंडीसी
(प्रति किलो): मैन्वा ऑयल 1755, बोल्ड झिस्टल (12 नं.) 1975, पत्तेक 1870, झिस्टल 1193, टरपीन लैस बोल्ड 2010
मुजफ्फरनगर
गुड़ (40 किलो): चाकू 930/100, खुरपा 920/940, लड्डू 950/1025, रसकट

810/820, शक्कर 950/980, चीनी मिल डिली. (विं.) (जीएसटी अतिरिक्त): अतली 3240, देबबंद 3115,
हापड़
गुड़-चीनी: चीनी हाजिर 3400/3500, गुड़ (प्रति 40 किलो) बाली 840/865, तिलहन: सरसों (42 प्रतिशत कंडी.) 4150, खल: सरसों 2100/2200,
जयपुर
अनाज: चावल डीबी 6600/6700, गेहूं (मिल) 1990/2000, मक्की 1950/1960, बाजरा 1750/1760, जो 1450, ग्वार लूज 4100/4200, ग्वार कैंटलकीड 1300/1325, तेल-कोल्ह: सरसों(मिल पहुंच) 4150/4160,कोल्ह कच्ची घानी टेंक 8200,
श्रीगंगानगर
गेहूं (देटी) 1990/1995, ग्वार 4200/4250, जो 1840/1845, सरसों लूज 3650/3750
जोधपुर
गेहूं 1975/2000, जो 1750/1800,

राजस्थान

पोपकोन मक्की 3700/3800, ग्वार डिलीवरी (ऑलपेड) 4300/4350, ग्वाराम 8600/8700, बाजरा (गुजरात) 1850/1875, बाजरा (जयपुर) 1825/1850, चना 4050/4200,
खजना
जीएसटी अतिरिक्त (प्रति विं.): राइसब्रान (अखाद्य) (प्रति चाइंड)114, राइसब्रान (अखाद्य) 112, खल सरसों 2325/2425, सरसों खल 1